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UMBSEN, KERNER & STEVENS
REAL ESTATE - PROPERTY MANAGEMENT - INSURANCE

Son Froncisco 94104

LEON S. ROTH, President

Phone

EC. HARRIS
REAL
ESTATE

1648 NEWCOMB AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO
PHONE 824 9130

Mondot Celester (Alice) emp DeSoto
Chemical Co h359 Hale

" John T (Victonne) retd hi 648 Rev-

" Lillian H (wid Gabriel) elk Siris Inc
hi 824 Silver av

" UjciUe D with Wells Fargo Bk h3006
Gough apt 204

" Yvonne ofc wkr r3006 Gough apt 204
Mondoy Olympia Mrs smstrs h236

" Rosa fl wn ABC Drapery Mfg rl74
San Carlos

Mondragon Agig r4621 Irving
" Jose A (Gladys E) dishwasher Sam's

Charbroil hi 29 Lily
" Joseph J (Janet F; Cable Corner)

h575 Hill

: clev • opr hill 5 Post

" Virginia (wid Paul) tamale mkr El
Sombrero h4621 Irving

Monds Geo R mgr Hertz Corp hi 885
Filbert apt 8

" Wm E jr stat CBS h2011 Sacramen

Mondy Lavoy (Carrie L) hndlr PO
hi 21 4 Oakdale av

" Louis (Dorothy) constn wkr hl680

Utn
Mary F studt rl921 Lake apt 3

" Warren J film stripper Merrill
Reed Litho's h41 Camp

Monea Dera M (wid Roy) cash UC
Medical Center h350 Judah apt 101

Monega Mario h767 Union
Monejem F hi 036 Jones apt 3
Moneleone Tony (Studio West)
Monell Theodore M (Jewel L), Attor-

ney-at-Law. 1019 Mills Bldg 220
Montgomery Zone 4, Tel 362-5324
h959 Corbett av apt 14, Tel 826-
6312

" Tom elk Lucky Stores
Monelo Jose (Asuncion) retd h251

Clii , pk
Monestier Jack C (Audrey A) carp

h2050 47th av
Monett W D h540 Jones apt 205
Monetta Bernard (Nadine A) optom

43 Stonestown Mall hi 51 Moming-

Monette Alice B h7911 Geary blvd
" M hi 95 St Germain av
" V H & Co Jacqueline Suttle mgr mfrs

agts 1355 Market R484
Money Horse Wm C Thompson mgr

race reports 948 Market R605
Moneyhan Katherine mach opr White

Stag r564 Arch
Moneymaker Patricia hi 050 Fell apt 8
Monez Alice Mrs retd rl511 Revere av
Monfils A hill Duncan
Monfort Carolyn L ofc sec Pac Natl

Life Assurance hi 534 Lombard
" Clara S (wid Lawrence M) retd r654

24th av
Monfredini Emil J (Eleanor N; Mod-

esto Poultry Co) h2129 Bay
" John C (Esther L; Modesto Poultry

Co) h407 Vicente
" John C studt r2129 Bay
" Santina (wid Calisto) r492 Filbert
Monfross Alice M (wid John W) nurse

A-l Nurses Registry h780 Guerrerc
apt 5

Mong Eugenia Mrs rl851 Pierce
" Helen elk typist Bank of Cal rl 754

Mongama K h595 22d av apt 10
Mongan James studt r2237 1 7th av
" James P bottler Lucky Lager hi 322

Florida
" Lois V h8 Locksley av apt 3K
" Margt studt r2237 17th av
" Martin (Audrey V) county elk h2237

MONGAN
" Thomas studt r2237 17th av
Monganstern Mary Mrs h3623 Judah
Mongarro Patricia A Mrs h69 Brook-

Monge Amando (Hazel) h657 Fulton
" Baudelia mangier Toulouse Laundry

& Dry Cleaners r3584 17th
" Camille hl367 Grant av apt 3
" Gilbert (Amanda) jan Crocker Anglo

Natl Bk hi 78 Ney
" Mary L r2746 Folsom
" Miguel jan :

lv-,. l
•-,.».;

Mongeon Albert C (Hazel M) driver
Bd ofEduc h82 Gladstone dr

" Hazel M Mrs ofc wkr The Printers
Exchange r82 Gladstone

Mongrove Thos h4038 18th

Monguilholou Marie domestic wkr
r2870 California

Monhanoff Victor hl930 15th apt 8

Monheim Dorothy M (wid Gerald) tel

opr George Answering Serv h279
Flood av

Monheimer Marc H with Steinhart
Goldbert Feigenbaum & Ladar
r Berkeley

Monheit David ofc wkr SF Navy Ship-
yds h460 S Van Ness av apt 7

" Sylvia S Mrs tchr PS h2246 48th av
Moni Fred (Jenny) h380 Francisco
" Genevieve elk Northern Counties

Title Ins hl931 Oak apt 4
Monical Curtis (Ruth) retd h2550

Great hwy
Monico Salvadore hl586 Folsom apt 4
Monie la i W (Barbara J) prof U of Cal

Medical Center hi 494 Plymouth av
Monier Julius retd r41 21st av
Monigue Gayette nurse Childrens

Hosp r662 8th av
Monin D H h3201 Washington apt 3
Monina Walter atndt Carrol McKim

Norwalk Serv h316 Hazelwood avM
°Dow

J 'mmy W (Willie A) mech h4a

Moniot Clarence W (Velda G) formn
Pac Ship Repr h807 Wisconsin

" Leon W r807 Wisconsin
Renee S studt r807 Wisconsin

Monique Inc Saml Abecassis sis mgr
jwlry whol 833 Market R519

Monique's (Monique Vickrey) restr
521a 3d

Mon ! Oscar (Ar retd h66 ]

Monismith Carl S (Camille F) purch
agt DeBoom Paint h367 Faxon av

" Marion h701 Taylor apt 302
Monitor Steamship Agency Inc James

F O'Donnell pres 2 Pine R412
" The Rev Francis A Qulnn editor

newspaper 441 Church
Monitto Vincent J (Ann) mgr Mutual

of Omahs hi 727 Beach
Moniz Arthur (Iris L) mech O'Keefe

Elec Co h56 Seneca av
" Daniel (Dorothy) seamn hi 37 Peru
" Geo J (Magdalena) seamn h266 Edin

" Joe hl46 McAllister apt 621
" John (Mary) retd h672 Sweeny
" Joseph (Betty M) emp Clift Hotel

h4362 21st
" Joseph seamn r266 Edinburgh
" Walter T (Dorothe E) dep US Dist

Cout Clerk hl58 Beaver
Monize Florence E Mrs hll8 Rae av
Monjauze Dominque admn asst French

American School Bilingual r2201
Baker

" Henry P (Jean) genl ins 2329 17th av

Monje Luz r323 Monterey blvd
" Rene (Gail) jan Am Mtce Corp

h3773a 24th
Monjure August E (Marion L) atndt

Temple Garage r Pacifica
Monk Barbara B (wid John) h527 Cor-

i tt .11,

SI I,

Corbett
" Diana nurse Dr Marlow B Harrisor

hi 960 Green apt 2
" Gordon hi 250 Clay apt 205
" Gregory B r527 Corbett av
" J h740 Leavenworth apt 1

" R E h737 Hyde apt 104
" Ronald A h2725 Greenwich
M.Tik, r Bob hi ]-\2 J^th av
Monkey Bush The (Cleo W Kathman

Peter T Dile) restr 334 Bush
" Business Inc Mildred Goetze pres

women's clo 3509 California

• G Reginald (Dixie S) retd
h2636 Union

" LiUian Mrs waitress Candlestick
Park hl453 7th av apt 4

Monks R E hi 650 10th av
MonlaSAhl411 Divisadero apt 18
Monnie M h2140 Taylor apt 602
Monnier Geo jr (Fay R) genl mgr

Manufacturers Whse Serv h60 Gar

Monnin Violet H (wid Geo) hi 076 Cap|
apt 4

Monoghan Mary h3030 Cabrillo apt 1C
Monogram Co of California Rosalie

L Barker pres Stephan M Barker
v-pres James L Kenyon sec-treas
paper goods 500 Hampshire

Monohan see also Monagan Monaghan
Monahan Moynahan and Moynihan

" Cornelius h2667 21st
" Emmett R Rev pastor Holy Cross

Church hi 824 Eddy
Monomack Olga emp U of Cal Hosp

h2233 Divisadero apt 104
Monoogan Albert H (Guernsey Farm

Creamery) h2340 Filbert apt 12
Monotti Lebi acct Hunters Point hll4

Sutter apt 410
Monougian Louise (wid John) h975

Monousakis J h7002 California
Harold H plmb EA Balling Co

Ravenwood way
Monrioux Marii

" Selmar J (Barbara A; Smack's Self
Serv Drive In) h99 Clarenden av

Monroe A L (Evelyn) jan Greyhound

" Artis (Julia) meat weighter Allen's

" Barbara r40 Alta apt 5
" Beatrice Mrs dishwasher Manning's

Coffee Shop rl206 18th
" Bennie emp UC Hosp r257 Victoria
" Bertha (wid Hudson) retd h2421

Larkin
" Byron K dept supvr Pac Far East

Line r Alameda
" Charles h465 Northride rd
" Chas J formn Pacific Moving &

Storage h3728e 23d
" Charlie h2415 California apt 7
" Clinton C retd h41 Teresita blvd
" Daisy M Mrs (Daisy's Knitting

Nook) r811 Page apt 1

" Data Recording Systems (Div of
Litton Industries) Max L Bright
mgr 343 Samsome R1304

" DeWitt (Louisa) lab hi 906 Folsom
" Douglas (Evelyn) hl447 45th av
" Edna (wid Leonard) retd h72 Gough

" Edw J ofc wkr Western Piping It

Engineering r Pacifica
' Ernestine Mrs h687 Candlestick rd
" Etienne J jan Central Bapt Ch h2152

" Evelyn E Mrs (Monroe's Home For
The Aged) rl447 45th av

" Frank (Elfred Clark Hotel) r Lark-
spur

Geo M (Margt A) slsmn Max Sobel
Whol Liquors hi 935 29th av

1

Gilbert h632 Monterey blvd
' Hanna r475 Marina blvd
' Howard C (Schwabacher & Co)
' Ida cafeteria wkr Mannings h4! 1 8 3d
' J C (Essie L) constn wkr hl070

Hollister av
' James (Barbara) h72 Dakota
' James hl553 Jerrold av
1 James A wldr hi 527 McAllister
' James B constn wkr Eichler h4940c

17th
1 James R mgr The Meeker ur-

' Jesse J (Myrtle D) elk PO hi 748

' John H hi 435 Laguna apt 3
John L (Daisy M) jan St Francis
Hosp h811 Page apt 1

Jonnie h374 5th apt 22
1 Judith h3615 Divisadero
K C (Phyllis) tech rep Union Car-
bide Plastic r San Mateo

1 Kelly mech Volkswagon Sis h735
Laguna apt 7

L r957 Hayes
L C h233 Rivoli

1 Larry r3124 Geary blvd
Liviston (Shirley) whsemn AM Cas-
tle h215 St Charles av
Lloyd h23j Baker
Louise Mrs custdn Jones Methodist
Ch rl906 Folsom

MONROE
" Lovard (Joyce; Monroe's Flying

A Service) hi 478 44th av
Mary h33a Delmar
Mary H tchr PS h2540 Lake
Melba N Mrs r4940c 17th
Miles J (Florence) retd hl255 43d

\

Milton Rev pastor First Spiritualist
Church
Milton W (Mitzie) art director
Chronicle h46 Portola
Peggy Mrs nurse h2844 apt 202
Residence Club Richd P Lieberman

Robt J (Dorothy F; Bob's Stamps &
Coins) h873a Valencia

School Jeanette Barnette prin 1 71
Lisbon

Shirley studt rl447 45th av
Stephen L (Donna) studt h26S Rivoli I

apt 4
Tom (Jessie L) car cleaner Bay-
shore Steam Clean h2047 Palou av

Walter C hl208 Carolina
Wm mgr Pam Pam Coffee Shop
r Daly City

Monroe's Corner (Monroe and Mrs
Henrietta L Mendelsohn) drugs
5801 Mission

" Dinner Restaurant (Peter B Lomax)
restr 1968 Lombard

" Flying A Service (Louard Monroe)
gas sta 3945 Judah

MONROE'S HOME FOR
THE AGED

(Mrs Evelyn E Monroe), Ambula-
tory Care, Long Term Chronic
Illnesses, Special Dietary Care By
Doctors' Orders, Graduate Nurse
On Call 24 Hours A Day Family
Room and Nice Garden Provided,
1266 22d av, Tel 664-6028

Monrovia Apartments Theo Ballas
mgr 2 Monroe

Monroy Delia H slswn Macys h625
3dav

" Elvira T Mrs smstrs Koret of Calif
h3554 22d

" Francisco D (Evelene) h205 Day
" Herbert O bkpr Firestone Stores

r62 Crane
" Ignacio (Delores D) whsemn Van

Waters & Rogers h38 West View
" Ignacio J (Anita B) groundmn Ben

Franklin Press h97 Athens
" Mary L Mrs cook Fox Fountain

Lunch h62 Crane
" Michl whsemn Appleton Elec Co
Monsali Ezio (Nicola) retd hS47

Greenwich
Monsalve Carlos h74 Miraloma dr
Monsanto Edgar A retd h3336 Judah
" H E h691 O'Farrell apt 101
Monschke Ann h2441 Greenwich
Monsey Harold L (Marion) dentist 450

Sutter R1301 h3873 Washington
" Lenie studt r3873 Washington
Monsi Ltd (Monroe S Friedman

Simon Garter) real est 225 Shel-
don bldg

Monsky Aaron (R&H Wholesale
Hardware) h4475 23d apt 6

" Seymore (Pearl; R&H Wholesale
Hardware) r San Bruno

" Shifra L Mrs h8045 Geary blvd
apt 103

" Arch (June H; Monson Electric Co)
h2825 Broadway

" Beatrice A legal sec Carrol Davis
Burdick & McDonough h2367 20th
av apt 3

" Electric Co (Arch Monson) signal
services 360 6th

" Henry hi 345 Sacramento apt 4
" Jeffry r45 Twin Peaks blvd
" John H (Irene) city policemn City

Police Dept hi 3 78 40th av
" Judith ofc sec Soule Steel r26 Twin

Peaks blvd
" Judith A sten Shuman Agnew & Co

h2 016 Pacific av apt 4
" June H Mrs exec v-pres Halsted &

R110 hl333 Jones aj
Maurice D eng State Dist Securities
Comn r Berkeley
Myrtle hi 02 Cardenas av
Norbert W (Emma L) mgr HM Nut-
ter Co h730 Quintara

Robt W whsemn h25 Alvarado
Rolf (Maryon C) sis rep Todd Ship-
yards h2440b Jackson

Schwabacher & Co.
ORK STOCK EXCHANGE

SAN FRANCISCO •

YODE WESTERN
INVESTMENT "PARTNER"


